
Kurzemes ziemas kausa 1. posms FR4 + Radzes
Posma kopvērtējums

Numurs Braucējs Auto 1. brauciens 2. brauciens 3. brauciens Punkti Vieta

FWD
39 Modris Žentiņš Honda 42 50 50 100 1
38 Andris Dīks VW Golf 45 40 45 90 2
48 Daniels Zauka Renault Clio 40 45 42 87 3
43 Mariss Rake Peugeot 206 50 34 35 85 4
32 Linards Jasons Renault 32 42 40 82 5
51 Kaspars Rullis Ford Puma 38 37 39 77 6
52 Kaspars Konrāds Mazda 3 37 39 38 77 7
36 Kristians Briedis-Strujevics Audi A3 39 36 36 75 8
49 Mārtiņš Zauka Renault Clio 35 38 37 75 9
40 Valts Ernests Jansons Toyota Yaris 36 31 32 68 10
54 Edgars Kokarēvičs VW 0 35 33 68 11
42 Martins Freimanis Mazda 3 31 33 34 67 12
34 Deivīds Untulis Audi 80 34 32 30 66 13
46 Jānis Grīnvalds Honda Civic 33 29 28 62 14
47 Niks Balbārdis Opel Corsa 0 30 31 61 15
37 Georgs Kairjaks Audi A3 29 28 29 58 16
41 Egils Ūdriņš Mazda 3 28 26 27 55 17
45 Toms Žutauts VW Passat 25 27 26 53 18
35 Jānis Jansons VW Golf mk4 26 0 25 51 19
44 Rodrigo Frāms Fiat Doblo 30 0 0 30 20
50 Aivars Žižkuns Citroen 27 0 0 27 21

RWD
66 Miks Ķenavs BMW 0 42 50 92 1
83 Gundars Tīdmanis BMW 37 45 45 90 2
80 Klāvs Ezeriņš BMW 50 0 37 87 3
76 Artis Punclavs BMW 0 50 35 85 4
77 Mārtiņš Bergholcs BMW 328 40 40 42 82 5
60 Jānis Liepa BMW 45 23 36 81 6
79 Māris Mors BMW 328 42 38 38 80 7
73 Niks Apfelbaums BMW 39 37 39 78 8
69 Inguss Andersons BMW 38 39 0 77 9
59 Martins Jēkabsons BMW 31 36 40 76 10
64 Florians Perševics BMW 323 36 34 29 70 11
57 Alekss Jaunbelzējs BMW 34 35 31 69 12
82 Voldemārs Kalve BMW 35 30 33 68 13
71 Edgars Pavlovs BMW 29 33 34 67 14
58 Jānis Kapiņš BMW 316i 32 28 32 64 15
63 Sandis Gross BMW 316 30 31 27 61 16
74 Dinārs Tučs BMW 33 27 23 60 17
62 Ralfs Jansons BMW 27 32 28 60 18
61 Artis Jagmins BMW 26 25 30 56 19
78 Jānis Ptičkins BMW 28 26 0 54 20
70 Hardijs Arājs BMW 24 29 24 53 21
55 Rūdolfs Grahoļskis BMW 25 18 26 51 22
75 Arturs Jonaitis BMW 21 24 25 49 23
81 Aivars Jonass BMW 316ti 23 21 22 45 24
28 Artis Barakausks Volvo 940 22 16 21 43 25
65 Dans Perševics BMW 323 20 22 0 42 26
72 Kārlis Kalns BMW E63 18 17 20 38 27
56 Gints Jurkāns BMW 19 19 0 38 28
67 Kristaps Homcenko BMW 0 20 0 20 29

4WD



99 Artis Vicinskis Subaru Impreza 50 50 50 100 1
95 Miks Ķenavs Audi A4 quattro 45 45 42 90 2

101 Jānis Bruzinskis Audi S3 0 42 45 87 3
91 Dainis Zomerfelds Audi A4 quattro 42 40 38 82 4

104 Adrians Apsītis Toyota Yaris GR 40 38 39 79 5
103 Gatis Bisenieks Audi A4 quattro 38 37 40 78 6

90 Jānis Liepa Audi A4 quattro 39 39 37 78 7
94 Ivars Mielavs Subaru 36 36 0 72 8
84 Raimonds Ķervijs Audi 37 34 28 71 9
92 Ģirts Miezis Subaru 35 31 36 71 10
93 Raivis Rītelis Audi A4 quattro 33 35 30 68 11

102 Edgars Levics Audi A4 quattro 30 32 35 67 12
98 Eduards Pavlovs Audi A3 34 33 33 67 13
97 Guntis Ķervijs Audi 31 29 34 65 14
85 Uldis Links Audi A4 quattro 32 27 31 63 15
87 Artūrs Rumba Subaru Impreza 26 26 32 58 16
86 Mārtiņš Irbe Subaru 29 28 29 58 17

100 Uldis Rebuks Audi A4 quattro 27 30 27 57 18
89 Kaspars Jansons Audi 90 quattro 28 25 26 54 19

FWD/R
106 Kristaps Tenis Mitsubishi Colt 45 50 45 95 1
116 Lauris Januška Mazda 3 39 45 50 95 2
53 Ričards Vecvagars Honda Civic Type-R 50 39 42 92 3

114 Kaspars Rullis Ford Puma 40 42 40 82 4
105 Oskars Tenis Mitsubishi Colt 42 38 39 81 5
115 Kaspars Konrāds Mazda 3 38 40 38 78 6
112 Daniels Zauka Renault Clio 37 35 36 73 7
113 Mārtiņš Zauka Renault Clio 36 34 37 73 8
107 Andris Dīks VW Golf 35 37 35 72 9
110 Māris Radomišķis VW Caddy 31 36 0 67 10
111 Niks Balbārdis Opel Corsa 33 32 34 67 11
118 Edgars Kokarēvičs VW 34 33 0 67 12
109 Rodrigo Frāms Fiat Doblo 32 31 0 63 13

RWD/R
130 Miks Ķenavs BMW 0 50 50 100 1
138 Jānis Ptičkins BMW 50 45 45 95 2
133 Niks Apfelbaums BMW 45 42 39 87 3
139 Māris Mors BMW 328 42 38 42 84 4
137 Mārtiņš Bergholcs BMW 328 40 40 40 80 5
123 Jānis Liepa BMW 37 39 38 77 6
131 Dailis Jansons BMW 39 36 36 75 7
143 Gundars Tīdmanis BMW 38 34 37 75 8
129 Oskars Niedols BMW 36 37 34 73 9
136 Artis Punclavs BMW 30 35 35 70 10
125 Ralfs Jansons BMW 35 32 33 68 11
120 Alekss Jaunbelzējs BMW 33 22 32 65 12
132 Inguss Andersons BMW 34 30 22 64 13
134 Dinārs Tučs BMW 0 33 30 63 14
140 Klāvs Ezeriņš BMW 32 28 29 61 15
121 Jānis Kapiņš BMW 316i 29 31 26 60 16
127 Florians Perševics BMW 323 31 29 0 60 17
142 Voldemārs Kalve BMW 27 26 31 58 18
126 Sandis Gross BMW 316 28 25 0 53 19
119 Rūdolfs Grahoļskis BMW 23 23 28 51 20
124 Artis Jagmins BMW 26 18 24 50 21
141 Aivars Jonass BMW 316ti 22 19 27 49 22
122 Martins Jēkabsons BMW 20 24 25 49 23
128 Dans Perševics BMW 323 21 27 0 48 24
135 Arturs Jonaitis BMW 24 20 23 47 25



177 Hardijs Arājs BMW 25 21 0 46 26

4WD/R
163 Adrians Apsītis Toyota Yaris GR 50 50 50 100 1
159 Miks Ķenavs Audi A4 quattro 40 45 42 87 2
149 Dainis Zomerfelds Audi A4 quattro 45 39 39 84 3
161 Jānis Bruzinskis Audi S3 42 42 36 84 4
160 Artis Vicinskis Subaru Impreza 34 38 45 83 5
162 Gatis Bisenieks Audi A4 quattro 39 40 40 80 6
154 Ivars Mielavs Subaru 38 36 33 74 7
148 Jānis Liepa Audi A4 quattro 36 37 37 74 8
150 Jānis Līde Subaru Impreza 33 35 38 73 9
145 Mārtiņš Irbe Subaru 37 34 34 71 10
198 Natalja Kamisarova Audi A4 35 33 32 68 11
151 Ģirts Miezis Subaru 31 31 35 66 12
152 Aigars Meijers Audi A4 quattro 32 32 0 64 13
153 Raivis Rītelis Audi A4 quattro 30 30 31 61 14
147 Kaspars Jansons Audi 90 quattro 29 29 30 59 15
158 Guntis Ķervijs Audi 28 28 26 56 16
144 Uldis Links Audi A4 quattro 26 26 29 55 17
157 Eduards Pavlovs Audi A3 27 27 27 54 18
197 Uldis Rebuks Audi A4 quattro 0 25 28 53 19


